

- 1 LCZJAW-1
- 2 By Representative Daniels
- 3 RFD:
- 4 First Read: 24-May-23
- 5 2023 Regular Session



1 2 3 HR HONORING MRS. SANDRA ANNETTE TUBBS GREENE ON THE 4 5 OCCASION OF HER 60TH BIRTHDAY. 6 7 WHEREAS, with special pleasure, we offer joyful 8 felicitations to Mrs. Sandra Annette Tubbs Greene on the 9 occasion of her 60th birthday; and 10 WHEREAS, Mrs. Greene was born on May 25th in Marion, Alabama, to Clarence and Mattie Tubbs; she is the fourth of 11 12 five children; and 13 WHEREAS, Mrs. Greene has been a lifelong resident of Marion; she accepted Christ as her Savior at an early age 14 15 and attends worship services at the United Community Church of God in Christ; and 16 17 WHEREAS, after high school graduation, Mrs. Greene worked at the Healthtex Corporation, where she was employed 18 for 20 years; after retirement, she became an entrepreneur 19 and started several businesses, including the famous 20 Auntie's Kitchen; and 21 22 WHEREAS, Mrs. Greene married the love of her life, the late Samuel Greene, Sr., on October 15, 1985; she is the 23 24 mother of four children, LaReagan Tubbs, Roderick Tubbs, 25 Samuel T. Greene II, and Devron Greene; and 26 WHEREAS, Mrs. Greene enjoys cooking, studying her Bible, and spending time with her family; now therefore, 27

HR241 INTRODUCED



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we wish Mrs. Sandra Annette Tubbs Greene warm felicitations on the occasion of her 60th birthday, and this resolution is offered to her as evidence of our high regard and with best wishes for continued health and happiness.